IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that plaintiffs' motion for default judgment is GRANTED.  

[Doc. 20] 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that judgment is entered in favor of plaintiffs and against 

defendant Century Building Group, LLC, d/b/a Johnson Cement & Finishing, in the total amount 

of Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and Eighteen Cents ($18,946.18).   

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that defendant shall submit to the plaintiff Funds its reports 

and any owed contributions and liquidated damages for the months of June, July, August, 

September, and October of 2015. 

SO ORDERED: